SOUTHWESTERLY APPROXIMATE MEAN HIGH WATER LINE OF GASPARILLA
SOUND; THENCE IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID MEAN HIGH
WATER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 724 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

-42 -

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Attachment A
Page 3 of 3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes
Environmental Utilities, LLC

pursuant to
Certificate Number 585-S

to provide wastewater service in Charlotte County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter
367, Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect
until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

20240032-SU Original Certificate

*Order Number and date to be provided at time of issuance

-43 -

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Schedule No. 1-A

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base 20240032-SU
80% Design Capacity

Test Year Staff Staff
Description Per Adjust- Adjusted

Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $20,900,608 ($565,362) $20,335,246

2 Land and Land Rights 800,000 0 800,000

3 Accumulated Depreciation (9,919,052) 464,552 (9,454,500)

4 CIAC (16,153,462) (813,931) (16,967,393)

5 Amortization of CIAC 7,230,578 327,624 7,558,202

6 Working Capital Allowance 174,443 0 174,443

7 Rate Base $3,033,115 ($587,117) $2,445,998

-44-

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Schedule No. 1-B

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 1-B
Adjustments to Rate Base 20240032-SU
80% Design Capacity

Explanation Wastewater

Plant In Service
To reflect appropriate level of plant in service. ($565.362)

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect appropriate level of accumulated depreciation. $464.552

CIAC
To reflect appropriate level of CIAC. ($813.931)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
To reflect appropriate level of accumulated amortization of CIAC. $327.624

-45 -

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Schedule No. 2

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 2
Capital Structure 13-Month Average 20240032-SU
80% Design Capacity

Subtotal Prorata Capital
. .. , . ... , ..... Cost Weighted

Description Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Ratio Rate Cost
Capital ments to Rate Base

1 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 3,022,234 (587,116) 2,435,118 99.56% 8.66% 8.62%
5 Customer Deposits 10,880 0 10,880 0.44% 2.00% 0.01%
6 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Total Capital $3,033.114 ($587,116) $2,445,998 100.00% 8.63%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 7.66% 9.66%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.63% 9.62%

-46 -

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Schedule No. 3-A

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Wastewater Operations 20240032-SU

80% of Design Capacity

_ . Proposed Staff Revenue Revenue Description „ j..... Adjust- . .. . . T „ Per Utility , Adjusted Increase Requirement ments

1 Operating Revenues: $1,902,160 $1,902,160 ($2,006) $1,900,154
-0.11%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $1,071,003 131,513 $1,202,516 $1,202,516

3 Depreciation 216,798 (59,866) 156,932 156,932

4 Amortization 17,644 1,349 18,993 18,993

5 Taxes Other Than Income 245,479 (6,335) 239,144 (90) 239,053

6 Income Taxes 88,944 (16,874) 72,070 (486) 71,585

7 Total Operating Expense 1,639,868 49,787 1,689,655 (576) 1,689,079

8 Operating Income $262,292 ($49,787) $212,505 ($1,430) $211,074

9 Rate Base $3,033,115 $2,445,998 $2,445,998

10 Rate of Return 8.65% 8.69% 8.63%

-47-

Docket No. 20240032-SU
Date: March 20, 2025

Schedule No. 3-B

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 3-B
Adjustments to Operating Income 20240032-SU
80% Design Capacity

Explanation Wastewater

Operation and Maintenance Expense
To reflect correct amount of O&M Expense. $131.513

Depreciation Expense - Net
To reflect correct amount of plant in service and amortization rate for CIAC. ($59.866)

Amortization-Other Expense
To reflect the correct amount of amortization expense. $1,349

Taxes Other Than Income